TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Safelite Fulfillment, Inc.		06/05/2013	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Safelite Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	2400 Farmers Drive, 3rd Floor	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43235	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2238441	CREATE THE DAY GIANT GLASS
Registration Number:	2100959	GIANT GLASS GIANT
Registration Number:	2073557	SERVICE AS BIG AS OUR NAME GIANT
Registration Number:	2088897	NEW ENGLAND IS GIANT COUNTRY
Registration Number:	4111641	KD AUTO GLASS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3175925453

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 317-236-2100

Email: ipdocket@icemiller.com

Correspondent Name: Maurine L. Knutsson

Address Line 1: One American Square, Suite 2900

Address Line 2: ICE MILLER LLP

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46282-0200

TRADEMARK REEL: 005044 FRAME: 0108 P \$140,00 223844

900257461

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16169.0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maurine L. Knutsson	
Signature:	/Maurine Knutsson/	
Date: 06/10/2013		
Total Attachments: 2		

source=Exhibit_B_For_Recording_at_the_USPTO_Safelite_Assignment_of_Marks#page1.tif source=Exhibit_B_For_Recording_at_the_USPTO_Safelite_Assignment_of_Marks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005044 FRAME: 0109

EXHIBIT B

RECORDABLE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This RECORDABLE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Recordable Trademark Assignment") is entered as of this day of ______, 2013 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Safelite Fulfillment, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 2400 Farmers Drive, 3rd Floor, Columbus, OH 43235 ("Assignor"), and Safelite Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 2400 Farmers Drive, 3rd Floor, Columbus, OH 43235 ("Assignee"). Assignor or Assignee may be individually referred to as a "Party" or collectively referred to as the "Parties."

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

Assignment. Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks and service marks set forth in Attachment A (the "Marks") attached hereto and hereby incorporated by reference herein, and including without limitation (i) the goodwill of the business associated with or symbolized by the Marks, (ii) any and all common law rights, world-wide rights, and applications and registrations for the Marks owned by Assignor, and (iii) all rights to enforce including, but not limited to, the right to sue and collect damages for any past or future infringements throughout the world. This Recordable Trademark Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Recordable Patent Assignment as of the Effective Date.

Safelite Fulfillment, Inc.

Safelite Fulfillment, Inc.	Safelite Group, Inc.
By: Bin n. Del.	By: 3 - 7 - 7
Printed: Bring M. Dillasi	Printed 3, 2, Mas
Title: Assz. Say	Title: 15.57. Secy
	,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set	my hand and seal.
state of <i>Ohio</i>	
STATE OF Ohio COUNTY OF Franklin ss:	
On this 5 th day of Tune Brian biMasi, personally known to me of executed this Recordable Patent Assignment in his/her eact and deed for the purposes stated therein.	2013, there appeared before me or who proved to me his/her identity, who stated that he/she official capacity on behalf of as his/her voluntary
Matalie E. Morbitzer Co	y Commission Expires:
Natalie F. Morbitzer Co	ounty of Residence: Franklin
Natalie E. Morbitzer Notary Public, State of Ohlo My Commission Expires 08-19-2013	

ATTACHMENT A

Mark	Туре	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
NANT GLASS	Service Mark	2238441	April 13, 1999
CIANT GLAGS	Service Mark	2100959	September 30, 1997
SERVICE AS BIG AS OUR NAMEGIANT	Service Mark	2073557	June 24, 1997
NEW ENGLAND IS GIANT COUNTRY	Service Mark	2088897	August 19, 1997
KD AUTO GLASS	Service Mark	4111641	March 13, 2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 005044 FRAME: 0111